



# Quick Ship Terms and Conditions

Introducing the Nora Quick Ship Program! Our Quick Ship program features SKUs that have the highest demand, along with our entire Contractor Series to meet contractors' everyday needs. Eligible orders placed before 1PM PST ship the same day - ensuring you have a high quality product exactly when you need it!

## **Qualifying Order**

A minimum \$2,000 order must be sent to <a href="mailto:quickship@noralighting.com">quickship@noralighting.com</a> to qualify for Quick Ship. Proceeding orders do not have a minimum order amount.

## **Order Entry**

Quick Ship orders must be sent to <u>quickship@noralighting.com</u>. Orders must be placed before 1PM PST to ship the same day, if item(s) is in stock.

#### **Order Cut-off Time**

Quick Ship items must be placed before 1PM PST to ship the same business day.

#### **Mixed Orders**

Quick ship items cannot be combined with standard orders. Mixed orders will be rejected and will delay the order being processed correctly.

#### **Master Carton Quantities**

Quick Ship items must be ordered in master carton quantities.

Note: Contractor Series items are packaged in bulk per 1 SKU (Ex: NCSD-R6TWMPW = 12 Pieces)

#### **Expedited Shipping and Freight Charges**

Quick Ship orders will ship via standard shipping and are subject to distributor freight terms. Expedited shipping is subject to expediting fees.

### **Liability and Limitations**

Quick Ship services is not liable for any loss, damage, or delay of shipments caused by circumstances beyond our control, including but not limited to natural disasters, customs delays, or transportation issues.

#### Changes to Terms and Conditions

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised terms on our website.

#### **Acceptance of Terms of Use**

By using our website and services, you agree to these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website or services.